Comp# Time
12
27
70
49
72
25
45
82
38
74
39
73
17
41
85
24
81

2
33
83
23
77
89
18

3
29
71
31
40
75

5
93
100
28
95
52
94
96
30

6

Munster Road Races

Senior & Novice Men

Position Name

James McCarthy
PHILIP HARTY
Cian Murphy

RAIVIS ZAKIS
Michael Shannon
Ed Murphy
Shane Scully
John Barrett
Gary Scully

Tim O'Connor
Roy Fahy

Ross Alexander
Robert Purcell
Tony Fogarty
Niall Collins
Donal Keane

Simon Mangan
Shane Mullaney
Billy O'brien
Denis Dunne
Eric Meade
John Shanahan
SHANE POWER
Arthur Fitzgerald

Keith Butler
John Herlihy
Sean McGrath
Ronan O'Shea
Kevin Sherlock
ALAN HICKEY

David O'Dwyer
Pat Power
pat Murphy
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Colm Bradshaw

Senior Men

Position Name

1 James McCarthy
2 PHILIP HARTY

Kenneth Rodgers
Donal O'Callaghan

KEVIN KENNEALLY

SEAN STILWELL

John O'Callaghan

YEVGENIY CHIZHIKOV

Club

East Cork

West Waterford
Iveragh

St. John's Clare
An Riocht

West Waterford
Kilnaboy
Gneeveguilla
Nenagh Olympic
Gneeveguilla
Nenagh Olympic
An Riocht

East Cork
Coolquill
Gneeveguilla
Thurles Crokes
Gneeveguilla
Dundrum

West Waterford
Gneeveguilla
Thurles Crokes
An Riocht

Eagle

East Cork
Dundrum

West Waterford
Farranfore Main Valley
West Waterford
Nenagh Olympic
An Riocht
Dundrum

Eagle

Nenagh Olympic
West Waterford
Eagle

East Cork

Eagle

Eagle

West Waterford
Dundrum

Club
East Cork
West Waterford

Beaufort, Co. Kerry 13/03/11

6000m

County
Cork
Waterford
Kerry
Clare
Kerry
Waterford
Clare
Kerry
Tipperary
Kerry
Tipperary
Kerry
Cork
Tipperary
Kerry
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Waterford
Kerry
Tipperary
Kerry
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Waterford
Kerry
Waterford
Tipperary
Kerry
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Waterford
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Waterford

Tipperary

County
Cork
Waterford
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13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

Place
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Place

Cian Murphy
Kenneth Rodgers
Donal O'Callaghan
RAIVIS ZAKIS
Michael Shannon
Ed Murphy
Shane Scully
John Barrett
Gary Scully

Tim O'Connor
Roy Fahy

Ross Alexander
Robert Purcell
Tony Fogarty
Niall Collins
Donal Keane
KEVIN KENNEALLY
Simon Mangan
Shane Mullaney
Billy O'brien
Denis Dunne
Eric Meade

John Shanahan
SHANE POWER
Arthur Fitzgerald
SEAN STILWELL
Keith Butler

John Herlihy
Sean McGrath
Ronan O'Shea
Kevin Sherlock
ALAN HICKEY
John O'Callaghan
David O'Dwyer
Pat Power

pat Murphy

YEVGENIY CHIZHIKOV

Colm Bradshaw

Clubs
Gneeveguilla
West Waterford
An Riocht

East Cork
Nenagh Olympic
Dundrum

Eagle

County
Kerry
Tipperary
Cork

Iveragh

St. John's Clare
An Riocht
West Waterford
Kilnaboy
Gneeveguilla
Nenagh Olympic
Gneeveguilla
Nenagh Olympic
An Riocht

East Cork
Coolquill
Gneeveguilla
Thurles Crokes
Gneeveguilla
Dundrum

West Waterford
Gneeveguilla
Thurles Crokes
An Riocht
Eagle

East Cork
Dundrum

West Waterford

Farranfore Main Valley

West Waterford
Nenagh Olympic
An Riocht
Dundrum

Eagle

Nenagh Olympic
West Waterford
Eagle

East Cork

Eagle

Eagle

West Waterford
Dundrum

Positions
8,10, 15, 17
2,6,19, 26
5,12, 22, 30
1,13, 24, 36
9, 11, 29, 33
18, 25, 31, 40
23, 32, 35, 37

Positions
3,5,8,10,12, 15
9, 11, 14, 16, 18, 21
1,13, 17,23, 24, 32

Kerry
Clare
Kerry
Waterford
Clare
Kerry
Tipperary
Kerry
Tipperary
Kerry
Cork
Tipperary
Kerry
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Waterford
Kerry
Tipperary
Kerry
Cork
Cork
Tipperary
Waterford
Kerry
Waterford
Tipperary
Kerry
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Waterford
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Waterford
Tipperary
Points
50
53
69
74
82
114
127
Points
53
89
110



Position

Waterford

Novice Men
Name

Kenneth Rodgers
Michael Shannon
Ed Murphy
Shane Scully
Gary Scully

Ross Alexander
Robert Purcell
Tony Fogarty
Niall Collins
Donal Keane
KEVIN KENNEALLY
Simon Mangan
Shane Mullaney
Billy O'brien
Denis Dunne
John Shanahan
SHANE POWER
SEAN STILWELL
Keith Butler

John Herlihy
Sean McGrath
Ronan O'Shea
Kevin Sherlock
ALAN HICKEY
John O'Callaghan
David O'Dwyer
Pat Power

pat Murphy

YEVGENIY CHIZHIKOV

Colm Bradshaw

Clubs
Gneeveguilla
Nenagh Olympic
West Waterford
Dundrum

Eagle

County

Tipperary
Cork

2,6,19, 26, 28, 34

Club

St. John's Clare
Kilnaboy
Gneeveguilla
Nenagh Olympic
Nenagh Olympic
Coolquill
Gneeveguilla
Thurles Crokes
Gneeveguilla
Dundrum

West Waterford
Gneeveguilla
Thurles Crokes
An Riocht

Eagle

Dundrum

West Waterford
West Waterford
Nenagh Olympic
An Riocht
Dundrum

Eagle

Nenagh Olympic
West Waterford
Eagle

East Cork

Eagle

Eagle

West Waterford
Dundrum

Positions

8, 15,17, 20
9, 11, 29, 33
19, 26, 28, 34
18, 25, 31, 40
23, 32, 35, 37

Positions
9, 11, 14, 16, 18, 21
17, 23, 32, 35, 36, 37

County
Clare
Clare
Kerry
Tipperary
Tipperary
Tipperary
Kerry
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Waterford
Kerry
Tipperary
Kerry
Cork
Tipperary
Waterford
Waterford
Tipperary
Kerry
Tipperary
Cork
Tipperary
Waterford
Cork
Cork
Cork
Cork
Waterford
Tipperary

115

Points

60
82
107
114
127

Points

89
180









