Munster Road Races

Beaufort, Co. Kerry 13/03/11

Senior & Novice Men 6000m

Comp #	Time	Position	Name	Club	County
12		1	James McCarthy	East Cork	Cork
27		2	PHILIP HARTY	West Waterford	Waterford
70		3	Cian Murphy	Iveragh	Kerry
49		4	Kenneth Rodgers	St. John's Clare	Clare
72		5	Donal O'Callaghan	An Riocht	Kerry
25		6	RAIVIS ZAKIS	West Waterford	Waterford
45		7	Michael Shannon	Kilnaboy	Clare
82		8	Ed Murphy	Gneeveguilla	Kerry
38		9	Shane Scully	Nenagh Olympic	Tipperary
74		10	John Barrett	Gneeveguilla	Kerry
39		11	Gary Scully	Nenagh Olympic	Tipperary
73		12	Tim O'Connor	An Riocht	Kerry
17		13	Roy Fahy	East Cork	Cork
41		14	Ross Alexander	Coolquill	Tipperary
85		15	Robert Purcell	Gneeveguilla	Kerry
24		16	Tony Fogarty	Thurles Crokes	Tipperary
81		17	Niall Collins	Gneeveguilla	Cork
2		18	Donal Keane	Dundrum	Tipperary
33		19	KEVIN KENNEALLY	West Waterford	Waterford
83		20	Simon Mangan	Gneeveguilla	Kerry
23		21	Shane Mullaney	Thurles Crokes	Tipperary
77		22	Billy O'brien	An Riocht	Kerry
89		23	Denis Dunne	Eagle	Cork
18		24	Eric Meade	East Cork	Cork
3		25	John Shanahan	Dundrum	Tipperary
29		26	SHANE POWER	West Waterford	Waterford
71		27	Arthur Fitzgerald	Farranfore Main Valley	Kerry
31		28	SEAN STILWELL	West Waterford	Waterford
40		29	Keith Butler	Nenagh Olympic	Tipperary
75		30	John Herlihy	An Riocht	Kerry
5		31	Sean McGrath	Dundrum	Tipperary
93		32	Ronan O'Shea	Eagle	Cork
100		33	Kevin Sherlock	Nenagh Olympic	Tipperary
28		34	ALAN HICKEY	West Waterford	Waterford
95		35	John O'Callaghan	Eagle	Cork
52		36	David O'Dwyer	East Cork	Cork
94		37	Pat Power	Eagle	Cork
96		38	pat Murphy	Eagle	Cork
30		39	YEVGENIY CHIZHIKOV	West Waterford	Waterford
6		40	Colm Bradshaw	Dundrum	Tipperary
•		. •			- I- I -
			Senior Men		
		Position		Club	County
		1	James McCarthy	East Cork	Cork
		2	PHILIP HARTY	West Waterford	Waterford

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Cian Murphy Kenneth Rodgers Donal O'Callaghan RAIVIS ZAKIS Michael Shannon Ed Murphy Shane Scully John Barrett Gary Scully Tim O'Connor Roy Fahy Ross Alexander Robert Purcell Tony Fogarty Niall Collins Donal Keane KEVIN KENNEALLY Simon Mangan Shane Mullaney Billy O'brien Denis Dunne Eric Meade	Iveragh St. John's Clare An Riocht West Waterford Kilnaboy Gneeveguilla Nenagh Olympic Gneeveguilla Nenagh Olympic An Riocht East Cork Coolquill Gneeveguilla Thurles Crokes Gneeveguilla Dundrum West Waterford Gneeveguilla Thurles Crokes An Riocht Eagle East Cork	Kerry Clare Kerry Waterford Clare Kerry Tipperary Kerry Tipperary Kerry Cork Tipperary Kerry Tipperary Kerry Tipperary Kerry Tipperary Kerry Tipperary Cork Tipperary Waterford Kerry Tipperary Kerry Cork Tipperary Kerry Tipperary
25 26	John Shanahan SHANE POWER	Dundrum West Waterford	Tipperary Waterford
26 27			
28	Arthur Fitzgerald SEAN STILWELL	Farranfore Main Valley	Kerry
		West Waterford	Waterford
29	Keith Butler	Nenagh Olympic	Tipperary
30	John Herlihy	An Riocht	Kerry
31	Sean McGrath	Dundrum	Tipperary
32	Ronan O'Shea	Eagle	Cork
33	Kevin Sherlock	Nenagh Olympic	Tipperary
34	ALAN HICKEY	West Waterford	Waterford
35	John O'Callaghan	Eagle	Cork
36	David O'Dwyer	East Cork	Cork
37	Pat Power	Eagle	Cork
38	pat Murphy	Eagle	Cork
39 40	YEVGENIY CHIZHIKOV		Waterford
40	Colm Bradshaw	Dundrum	Tipperary
Place	Clubs	Positions	Points
1	Gneeveguilla	8, 10, 15, 17	50
2	West Waterford	2, 6, 19, 26	53
3	An Riocht	5, 12, 22, 30	69
4	East Cork	1, 13, 24, 36	74
5	Nenagh Olympic	9, 11, 29, 33	82
6	Dundrum	18, 25, 31, 40	114
7	Eagle	23, 32, 35, 37	127
Place	County	Positions	Points
1	Kerry	3, 5, 8, 10, 12, 15	53
2	Tipperary	9, 11, 14, 16, 18, 21	89
3	Cork	1, 13, 17, 23, 24, 32	110
-		, , , , , ,	

Novice Men

	Novice Wen		
Position	Name	Club	County
4	Kenneth Rodgers	St. John's Clare	Clare
7	Michael Shannon	Kilnaboy	Clare
8	Ed Murphy	Gneeveguilla	Kerry
9	Shane Scully	Nenagh Olympic	Tipperary
11	Gary Scully	Nenagh Olympic	Tipperary
14	Ross Alexander	Coolquill	Tipperary
15	Robert Purcell	Gneeveguilla	Kerry
16	Tony Fogarty	Thurles Crokes	Tipperary
17	Niall Collins	Gneeveguilla	Cork
18	Donal Keane	Dundrum	Tipperary
19	KEVIN KENNEALLY	West Waterford	Waterford
20	Simon Mangan	Gneeveguilla	Kerry
21	Shane Mullaney	Thurles Crokes	Tipperary
22	Billy O'brien	An Riocht	Kerry
23	Denis Dunne	Eagle	Cork
25	John Shanahan	Dundrum	Tipperary
26	SHANE POWER	West Waterford	Waterford
28	SEAN STILWELL	West Waterford	Waterford
29	Keith Butler	Nenagh Olympic	Tipperary
30	John Herlihy	An Riocht	Kerry
31	Sean McGrath	Dundrum	Tipperary
32	Ronan O'Shea	Eagle	Cork
33	Kevin Sherlock	Nenagh Olympic	Tipperary
34	ALAN HICKEY	West Waterford	Waterford
35	John O'Callaghan	Eagle	Cork
36	David O'Dwyer	East Cork	Cork
37	Pat Power	Eagle	Cork
38	pat Murphy	Eagle	Cork
39	YEVGENIY CHIZHIKOV	West Waterford	Waterford
40	Colm Bradshaw	Dundrum	Tipperary
Place	Clubs	Positions	Points
1	Gneeveguilla	8, 15, 17, 20	60
2	Nenagh Olympic	9, 11, 29, 33	82
3	West Waterford	19, 26, 28, 34	107
4	Dundrum	18, 25, 31, 40	114
5	Eagle	23, 32, 35, 37	127
Place	County	Positions	Points
1	Tipperary	9, 11, 14, 16, 18, 21	89
2	Cork	17, 23, 32, 35, 36, 37	180